Alabama
Alaska
Arizona
Arkansas
California

Colorado
Connecticut
Delaware*

District of Columbia*
Florida

Georgia
Hawaii*
Idaho
Illinois
Indiana

lowa
Kansas
Kentucky
Louisiana
Maine

Maryland
Massachusetts
Michigan
Minnesota

August
2018

90,200
15,600
159,500
50,400
866,200

174,100
58,600
22,200
15,300

546,800

197,000
36,100
49,800

226,000

140,700

77,900
61,600
78,300
152,100
29,100

163,300
157,300
171,000
123,400

901,500

174,800
57,300
23,200
15,700

565,200

208,000
36,800
50,200

226,900

148,700

78,500
62,200
79,900
140,800
29,300

161,000
155,500
172,800
129,500

2019

94,600
16,700
175,200
53,000
902,200

174,200
57,100
23,000
15,700

563,600

208,100
36,900
50,000

226,800

148,400

79,200
62,800
79,300
141,200
29,700

161,300
154,400
172,200
130,500

August
2019

93,900
16,800
174,900
52,800
900,500

174,400
57,600
22,900
15,700

567,700

208,200
37,000
49,400

226,400

148,800

80,200
63,100
78,800
142,000
30,000

161,700
156,400
171,400

Number

-700
100
-300
-200
-1,700

200
500
-100
0
4,100

100
100
-600
-400
400

1,000
300
-500
800
300

400
2,000
-800

%

-0.7%
0.6%
-0.2%
-0.4%
-0.2%

0.1%
0.9%
-0.4%
0.0%
0.7%

0.0%
0.3%
-1.2%
-0.2%
0.3%

1.3%
0.5%
-0.6%
0.6%
1.0%

0.2%
1.3%
-0.5%

% rank™*

42
14
32
37
32

26
11
37
28
12

28
18
45
32
18

6
17
41
14

9

23
6
39

Number

3,700
1,200
15,400
2,400
34,300

300
-1,000
700
400
20,900

11,200
900
-400
400
8,100

2,300
1,500
500
-10,100
900

-1,600
-900
400

%

4.1%
7.7%
9.7%
4.8%
4.0%

0.2%
-1.7%
3.2%
2.6%
3.8%

5.7%
2.5%
-0.8%
0.2%
5.8%

3.0%
2.4%
0.6%
-6.6%
3.1%

-1.0%
-0.6%
0.2%

% rank**

18
6
3

14

20

38
48
25
30
21

11
31
45
38
9

27
32
36
50
26

46
44
38



